
LEONARDO M. RAPADAS 
Attorney General of Guam 

PHILLIP J. TYDINGCO 
Chief Deputy Attorney General 

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL ?;Lri2-

Honorable Edward B. Calvo, Governor of Guam 
Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor's Complex, Adelup 
P.O. Box 2950 
Hagatna, Guam 96910 

Honorabl.~..Tudith T. Won Pat 
Speaker,§\· 1 Guam Legislature, 32nd 
155 Hesler Place 
Hagatfia, Guam 96910 

Janunry 16, 2013 

Re: Public Law 31-233 (FY2013 Budget Act) 
Transfer Authority for the Office of the Attorney General 
Modification No. Mod AG13-009 and AG13-010 

Dear Governor Calvo and Speaker Won Pat: 

Public Law 31-233 permits the Office of the Attorney General to transfer between object class 
allocation provided notification to the Governor and Speaker of the Guam Legislature is made at least 
fifteen.(15)days~prior.to.su0h·modification, 

The transfer is needed to address the office relocation and new lease with Fujita Property, Guam, 
Inc. 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me or Mr. Phillip Tydingco, Chief 
Deputy Attorney General at 475-3324 ext. 5015. 

Thank you. 

Sincerely, 

Attorney General of Guam 

Attachment 

cc: DOA Accounting Section 

287 West O'Brien Drive• Hagatfia, Guam 96910 •USA 
Telephone: (671) 475-3324 •Facsimile: (671) 477-4703 • www.guamattomeygeneral.com 

-.. 



Description of Action: To provide additional funding for office lease at ITC Building. 

51008131170MT950-290 $2,347,038.00 $65,000.00 $2,282,038.00 

5100A 131100GA001-233 $475,930.00 $65,000.00 $540,930.00 

$0.00 

OCT. 2012 $2,347 ,038.00 $65,000.00 $2,282,038.00 

100A 131100GA001-233 JAN. 2013 $475,930.00 $65,000.00 $540,930. 

•••••·••••••·•·••••s2 s2296sioo:· :···· •••••••••:•••••••••••H•••·••sMo• 

Date 

pproved I Disapproved By: 

Account Modified By: 

Date 
•TOA: Type of Approprtatlon (Alpha); Act: Activity (000 only); Atct Code: Aeeount Code (Objeet Clnses) 



Description of Action: To provide additional funding for office lease at ITC Building. 

If you have any questions, please contact Terry Ascura 475-3324 ext 5110 

51018131170CE101-230 $3,252,067.00 
51018131170CE101-233 $208,425.00 

5101 B131170CE101-230 OCT. 2012 $3,252,06.7.00. 
- 5'f01 Bl3l170CE10F233 JAN. 2013 $0.00 

Requested By: 

Approved I Disapproved By: 

Account Modified By: 

•TOA: Type of Approprt1tion (Alpha); Act.: Activity (000 only); Acct. Codi: Account Code (Object Cl1tus) 

•••?':!\jj~eRife~f:~q)j)••::H 
·• •• • • • •• •• fi1qif ifl!i~ti9!i(s):: •• • • • • • • • • • 
•·••··•••••••.:••·¥bH'i'T•••••••·•·•···· 

$195,000.00 
$195,000.00 

$0.00 

$195,-000.00 
$195,000.00 

Date 

Date 

$3,057,067.00 
$403,425.00 

$3;057,067.00 
$195,000.00 


